
RESOLUTION NO. 89-24 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has received Special 

Assessment Fees in accordance with Ordinance 88-20. 

WHERE these fees were not anticipated in the 1988-89 budget 

for the Solid Waste Management Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

14th day of February, 1989, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes chapter 129.06(2){d) oe adopted this 14th of 

February 1989: 

REVENUE 

401-363-100-101 

APPROPRIATIONS 

401-141-34-101 
401-141-49-101 
401-141-52-109 
401-141-23-101 

Special Assessment 

Contractual Services 
Advertising 
Mise Other Expense 
Life & Health Insurance 

ADOPTED this 14th day of February, 1989. 

$ 318,500.00 

$ 313,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,000.00 

3,000.00 

$ 318,500.00 


