RESOLUTION NO. 89-24

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has received Special Assessment Fees in accordance with Ordinance 88-20.

WHERE these fees were not anticipated in the 1988-89 budget for the Solid Waste Management Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of February, 1989, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted this 14th of February 1989:

REVENUE

401-363-100-101 Special Assessment

\$ 318,500.00

APPROPRIATIONS

401-141-34-101	Contractual Services	\$ 313,000.00
401-141-49-101	Advertising	1,500.00
401-141-52-109	Misc Other Expense	1,000.00
401-141-23-101	Life & Health Insurance	3,000.00

\$ 318,500.00

ADOPTED this 14th day of February, 1989.

CHATRM

ATTEST: CLERK KIG EΧ